



OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER

केंद्रीय वस्तु एवं सेवा कर तथा केंद्रीय उत्पाद शुल्क, अहमदाबाद उत्तर CENTRAL GOODS & SERVICES TAX & CENTRAL EXCISE, AHMEDABAD NORTH

पहली मंजिल, कस्टम हाउस, नवरंगपुरा, अहमदाबाद – 380009 FIRST FLOOR, CUSTOM HOUSE, NAVRANGPURA, AHMEDABAD

फ़ोन/Phone : 079-27542676 ई-मेल/E-Mail : estthq-cgstamdnorth@gov.in

F. No.: II/03-05/2017-Estt/pt.II

Dated: 28.05.2020

Office Order No 06/2020

Subject: Allocation of work amongst Deputy/Assistant Commissioner, posted in CGST Ahmedabad North Commissionerate-reg.

upon superannuation of Shri P. N. Jha, Assistant Commissioner, Shri Krishankant Division-V, CGST Ahmedabad North in the AN of 31.05.2020, Ghanshyam Shah (K. K. Shah) Assistant Commissioner (Emp. Code-7708) will hold the Additional charge of 'Division-V' in addition to his regular charge of HQ office.

This issues with the approval of the Commissioner, Central GST & Central Excise, Ahmedabad North.

Additional Commissioner

Copy to:

- 1. The Commissioner, Central GST, Ahmedabad North.
- 2. The Additional Commissioners of Central GST, Ahmedabad North.
- 3. All Dy/Asstt Commissioner, Div-I to Div-VII Central GST, Ahmedabad North
- 4. The CAO / PAO, Central GST, Ahmedabad North
- 5. All section heads / Guard file/ Posting file/ Individuals / the Superintendent (system), Central GST, Ahmedabad North with a request to upload copy of this order in Central GST, Ahmedabad North website.